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(d) if not, the Teabofis for the shortfall and special measures faken or being taken te complete the lacklog?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI YOGENDRA MAKWANA):
(a) to (b). Two statements are 1~id on the Table of the Lok Sabha. [Placed in: Library. See No. LT-2472/81].

{¢) No, Sir.

(d) A statement laid on the Tsble of the House. [Placed in Library. See
No. LT-2472/81].

Valve Division of BHEL in Kerala

9243 SHRI A. A. RAHIM: Will the Minister of INDUSTRY be pleased to state;

(a) whether any decision has been taken to locate the proposed Valve Div'sion of the B.H.EL. at Thiruvila in Alleppy District (Kerala);

(b) i so, when the plant is expected to start production; and

(¢) if not, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF INDUSTRY (SHRI
CHARANJIT CHANANA): (a) No,
Sir. i

(b) Does not arise,

(¢y The project has not yet been approved by Government.

Outlay for Nagaland

9244 SHRI CHINGWANG KON-
YAK: Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) the total Sixth Five Year Plan Outlay for the State of Nagaland;

(b) the part of the Outlay to be provided by the Union Government;
and BN T

.
(c) the different -heads of development wilh respect've outlavs?
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THE MINISTER OF PLANNING
AND LABOUR (SHRI NARAIN DATT
TIWARI): (a) Rs. 210 crores.

(b) Rs. 209.5 crores.

Head of Development

1. Agriculture & Allied Services 51-75

2. Cooperation . . . 150
3. Power . . . 1525
4. Industry & Mincrals . 12-00
5. Transport & Commum—
cations . . 56- 05
6. Educaion . . . 11- 65
4. Health . . . 8-00
8. Watr Supply . . . 16- 75
9. Housing & Urban Development . 1565
10. Other Social & Gommu.mty
Services . . 3 40
11. Economic & General
Services . . 18' 00
ToTtaL 210 00

wage Iui fefadx & war

9245 «t aaw fewizc awt:
FT QEW S& A AN W AT
&< fa

(%) ¥ar wagy v fafacs
g aard wagr @i TR, ané
AEAGT, TGENT B 1968 ¥ qRT

N oW ¥ owewm wan
aqg ® wafra fwar war 9r;

(w) afz &, #ar swA F
FIGE " F gEIAN 67
foqm &¥ % srw T8 GRY
F Augd ¥ wAgEy, 1975 ¥
1976 g% gEATA ¥ 9q;
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() afe g, M €@ B N
g3: @AY 3 fag @€ dw ww
sfear 7192 gvare HFAlA QIR aqr wre@a srag Nar farg e fyaf faera agrmwr O af;

(w) #ar g W 9w § fw 94
Y1 T4 BA! ¥, IW F FATA
& OFATT 9 AT ®IF ® TET
gar 91 Safs AR I AR ®
IR FFG TF ¥ ¥ ¥§ DR W
¥F 0T X 5 ¥ 9rr gt
q1, Aiv

(¥) ufz &, M tad Farsreor
§, W 3asr qir sy @ar g ?

v Hawew & <log wat (s
(wewaltr wwar: (%) S, &
/A W 1971-72 & gfmai
FETr q€ E

(&) wevdt ¥ A r &
f& sivge 3 sy=srfeat A ggam
Tt B N wtwwE W fadln w4l afgs aqe FrMT § T &<
faar war ar

() 30-6-1980 ®t &W
grTEry/Tion grare 481 W f{ea geqral ® F3q gA fao ¥
FA \ATT 24,92 FOT © 97 |

(w) w1z (¥) ad 1975-76
3w aF wage oger fae A ga wfwe gft  1,229.72 A
®F 41 | ¥ F I¥ 1976-77
% A 200 A T T Afgw
gfr gf 1 va gfv & <awmE
T QTIVAF TWI(T FT HAT
aqr aaz wfe & whga feafw q0 |

Modernisation of Police Force

9246. SHRI K. P, SINGH DEO.: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 37 on the 18th February, 1981 regarding modernisation of police force and state;

(a) whether the views of the State Governments with regard to their needs have since been ascertained; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI YOGENDRA MAKWANA): (a) and (b). All the State Governments have been requested to send to the Ministry of Home Affairs perspective plans of action for the ten years period 1980—80 under the Scheme for Modernisation of State Police Forces.
The same has so far been received from Kerala, Manipur, Sikkim and Uttar Pradesh. The requirements of funds are of the ordFr of Rs. 1713.00 lakhs for Kerala, 272.34 lakhs for S’kkim, Rs. 368.56 tor Manipur and Rs. 2729.20 lakhs for Uttar Pradesh for modernising their State Paolice Forces.
Perspective plans are awaited from other States.

Meeting of Eastern Zonmal Council

9247. sSHR; K. P. SINGH DEO:
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Eastern Zonal Council met recently;

(b) if so, the main recommendations or decision reached at thls meeting;

(c) whether the Council discussed and decided about special measures to maintain law and order problem and also to give a positive boost to the economic upliftment of the Eastern
States; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

